
Week 1 Time
Weds 31 Aug 08:00-15:45 Trust INSET - School closed to students 
Thurs 1 Sept 08:00-15:45 School INSET - School closed to students 
Fri 2 Sept 08:00-15:45 School INSET - School closed to students 
Week 2
Mon 5 Sept 08:00-15:45 School INSET - School closed to students 
Tues 6 Sept 08:00-15:45 School INSET - School closed to students 
Weds 7 Sept Year 7 First Day 
Weds 7 Sept 09:30-10:30 Year 7 Welcome Service (PC)
Weds 7 Sept 10:30-11:00 Year 7 Parent Refreshments
Thurs 8 Sept 08:20-15:45 Years 7 to 11 in school
Thurs 8 Sept 08:20-15:45 School Photographs
Thurs 8 Sept 10:00-10:45 Lower School SLT - Welcome Back Assemlby AHU
Thurs 8 Sept 10:45-11:30 Upper School - Welcome Back Assembly AHU
Week 3
Tues 13 Sept 17:45-18:45 Year Ahead Evening - Year 11
Tues 13 Sept 19:00-20:00 Year Ahead Evening - Year 10
Weds 14 Sept 18:00-20:00 Directors
Thurs 15 Sept 08:20-15:45 Year 7 Longridge Trip (Half Year Group)
Thurs 15 Sept 17:45-18:45 Year Ahead Evening - Year 8
Thurs 15 Sept 19:00-20:00 Year Ahead Evening - Year 9
Fri 16 Sept 08:20-15:45 Year 7 Longridge Trip (Half Year Group)
Sat 17 Sept 10:30-16:00 Francis Holland School German Trip 
Week 4
Mon 19 Sept 18:30-19:30 PTA AGM
Tues 20 Sept 17:45-18:45 Year Ahead Evening - Year 7
Tues 20 Sept 18:45-19:45 PTA Event - Year 7 Parents Welcome Social 
Weds 21 Sept 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Student 
Fri 23 Sept 09:00-15:00 Mop Up Appeals for Year 7
Week 5
Tues 27 Sept 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Curriculum 
Weds 28 Sept 14:00 Early Close for Students 
Weds 28 Sept 17:00-20:00 Open Evening 
Thurs 29 Sept 08:20-08:50 HoY Assembly Year 7
Thurs 29 Sept 08:20-08:50 HoY Assembly Year 8
Thurs 29 Sept 08:20-15:45 Enterprise Day - Archimededes - Great Ormond Street Hospital
Fri 30 Sept 08:00-15:45 Staff Training Day - School closed to students 
Fri 30 Sept 12:00-12:01 Language scholarship application deadline
Week 6
Mon 3 Oct 08:50-15:45 Student Target Setting Day: Students arrive for their appointments only 
Tues 4 Oct 16:00-17:30 Language scholarship assessment at WP
Weds 5 Oct 08:20-08:50 SLT Assembly - Upper School
Week 7 Q1 Week: Efforst Grades Monday 17th, Assessment Grades Thurs 20th October 
Tues 11 Oct 18:00-20:00 Govenors - LGB
Tues 11 Oct All day Ada Lovelace Day
Weds 12 Oct 17:00-18:00 Pay Committee and Resources
Fri 14 Oct 12:00-12:01 Language scholarship results day
Week 8 Q1 Deadlines: Effort Grades Mon 17th, Assessment Grades Thurs 20th Oct
Fri 21 Oct 08:20-15:45 Enterprise Day - Descartes - Blueprint for All

all day Mon 24th Oct - Friday 28th Oct Half Term
Week 9 Q1 Line Management Meetings HODs, HOYs, PHs: deadline Fri 11th Nov
Mon 31 Oct 08:00-15:45 Staff Training Day - School closed to students 


